

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2498/2023

Bansi Lal & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dheraj Singh Katoch, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2023

Petitioners through the medium of this petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India seek direction from this Court to restrain the respondents from diverting whole of the water source of Ginnog Zamindari Khul, maintained by the petitioners, which is the only source of water for irrigation of their land & domestic use.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Notice waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the petition.

List on **15.11.2023**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
29.09.2023
Manan