

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2498/2023

Bansi Lal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Singh Katoch, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palavi Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
09.08.2024

From the reply filed by the respondents, it is made out that Rural Development Department has done some construction on the area which is subject matter of the present petition.

Keeping in view of the stand taken by the respondents, the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department is impleaded as party respondent in the petition.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent.

Steps be taken for the service of the newly impleaded respondent.

Registry to update the cause title accordingly

List on 04.10.2024

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
09.08.2024
Tarun