

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2498/2023

Bansi Lal and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. D.S. Katoch, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2024

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG, appears on behalf of newly impleaded respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections. A copy of the petition be provided to Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG, during the course of this week against a proper receipt.

List on 07.03.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS