

Sr.No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2498/2023

Bansi Lal & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dheeraj Singh Katoch, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal Choudhary, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.09.2025**

None appears for respondent No. 7 nor objections have been filed.

Await.

List on 10.11.2025.

Meanwhile, response, if any, shall be filed on behalf of respondent No. 7  
as last and final opportunity.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
02.09.2025  
Meenakshi